@ BULLETIN NO.

SERVICE PARTS LIST 55-40-1952
' SPECIFY CATALOG NO. AND SERIAL NO. WHEN ORDERING PARTS REVISED BULLETIN DATE
WORM DRIVE SAW Sf;jgmkmuc;gz 92
CATALOGNO. 6378-4 |SiAn ho. 621-2634 58-03-0601

EXAMPLE:

Component Parts (Small #) Are Included
When Ordering The Assembly (Large #).

FIG. PART NO.

16-74-0171
06-82-5570
18-74-0141
02-04-0850

28-14-1418
31-44-0600

DESCRIPTION OF PART

220 Volit Armature

10-24 x 2-1/2° Pan Hd. T-25
220 Volt Field

Ball Bearing

Brush Tube

Motor Housing Assembly
8-32 Hex Nut

Switch Service Kit

8-16 x 3/8" Pan Hd. Plastite T-20
Switch Lockwasher

Left Handle Half

8-32 x 1-1/16" Pan Hd. T-20
Brush Retaining Screw
Carbon Brush Assembly
Brush Holder Assembly
8-32x5/8" Pan Hd. T-20
Intermal Retaining Ring

Ball Bearing

Worm Spacer

Armature Seal

No. 10 Lockwasher

10-24 Hex Nut

Gear Case

Top Handie

NO. REQ.

(1)

N N . e e N S S S, S, s o, o s S g
e d ek ek d L A AN NI OV et B A N = = N
e P e et S et S et s

N N e e S gt

FIG. PART NO.
37 06-82-5320
38 06-82-5410
39 06-95-5690
40 45-88-7475
41 32-91-0115
42 45-36-1020
02-04-1050
44 45-88-0601
45 06-57-5050
46 43-44-0240
47 31-15-0115
48 06-82-5320
50 42-76-0470
52 06-82-5316
58 02-50-2423
59 32-90-0107

22-64-4525
78 44-76-0170
79 22-84-0700
81 34-40-1610
82 34-40-4170
83 45-88-0610
84 40-50-8325

FIG. LUBRICATION

DESCRIPTION OF PART

8-32 x 5/8" Pan Hd. T-20
10-14x 1" Pan Hd. Plastite T-25

3/8-16 x 3/4" Washer Hd. Hex Screw

Washer
Womm

Intemal Retaining Ring

Ball Bearing

Guard Hub

O-Ring

Retaining Ring

Inner Fiange

Outer Flan,

3/8-24 L.H. Blade Screw (Long)
glg—d% L.H. Blade Screw (Short)

Cord Set

Cord Protector
Fan

O-Ring
O-Ring
Washer

Sprin

Lockshaft

Retaining Fiing‘
Spindie Lock Nut
asher

Switch Terminal Screw
Suppressor

Side Handle

35 1/2 Oz. Worm Drive Oil, No. 49-32-0050.

NOTE:

NO. REQ.
$2
3
1
2

ot et A \) h b ok h ok ok ok ok ok P ek P ok ok ko

e e L e e U e e
——

—
T\ =t =t ma wa

NP N YNNI iy
e e e e e et et et st

—

Parts in Bag - (Figs. 36,37, 68, 71,73, 74 & 43-62-0880).
MILWAUKEE ELECTRIC TOOL CORPORATION
13135 W. LISBON RD., BROOKFIELD, WI 53005



